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Administration for Children and Families 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 

 

Health Profession Opportunity Grants (HPOG) Roundtable Meeting 
 

April 26-27, 2016 
Kansas City, Missouri 

 

PARTICIPANT LIST 
 

Community Action Project (CAP) of 
Tulsa County, Inc. 

 
Kaylene Keener 
Manager of Programs 
CAP Tulsa 
4606 South Garnett Avenue  
Suite 100 
Tulsa, OK 74146 
(918) 382-3293 
kkeener@captulsa.org 
 
Renee Williams 
Family Advancement Specialist 
CAP Tulsa 
4606 South Garnett Avenue 
Suite 100 
Tulsa, OK 74146 
(918) 382-3293 
jrwilliams@captulsa.org 
 

Central Community College 
 
Becky Fausett 
Project HELP Director 
Central Community College 
3134 West Highway 34 
Grand Island, NE 68801 
(308) 398-7582 
rebeccafausett@cccneb.edu 

Elizabeth Klinetobe 
Success Coach 
Mid-Plains Community College 
601 West State Farm Road 
North Platte, NE 69101 
(308) 535-3783 
klinetobee@mpcc.edu 

 
Chicago State University 
 
Leslie Roundtree 
Dean, College of Health Sciences 
Chicago State University 
9501 South King Drive 
Chicago, IL 60628 
(773) 995-2525 
lroundtr@csu.edu 
 
George Smith, Jr. 
Chicago State University 
9501 South King Drive 
Chicago, IL 60628 
(773) 995-2046 
gsmith33@csu.edu 

 
Goodwill Industries of the Valleys 
 
Shantara Alatorre 
GoodCare Project Director 
Goodwill Industries of the Valleys 
2502 Melrose Avenue 
Roanoke, VA 24017 
(540) 915-5628 
talatorre@goodwillvalleys.com 
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Jennifer Hodges 
GoodCare Regional Coordinator 
Goodwill Industries of the Valleys 
2502 Melrose Avenue 
Suite B 
Roanoke, VA 24017 
(540) 488-4692 
jshodges@goodwillvalleys.com 

 
Kansas Department of Commerce 
 
Sharon Beyer 
Senior Operations Director 
Heartland Works, Inc. 
5020 SW 28th Street 
Suite 100 
Topeka, KS 66614 
(785) 234-0500 
sbeyer@heartlandworks.org 
 
Sherry Heim 
KHPOP Director 
Kansas Department of Commerce 
1000 SW Jackson Street  
Suite 100 
Topeka, KS 66604 
(785) 291-3277 
sheim@kansascommerce.com 

 
Missouri Department of Social 

Services 
 
Jennifer Buechler 
Social Service Manager 1 
Family Suport Division 
Missouri Department of Social Services 
3418 Knipp Drive 
Suite C  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
(573) 751-5231 
jennifer.buechler@dss.mo.gov 

Shane Moriarity 
HPOG Project Manager 
Central Region Workforce Investment Board 
510 Market Street 
Fulton, MO 65251 
(573) 578-0071 
shane.moriarity@cwib.us 
 

Pima Commnity College 
 
Amanda Abens 
Director 
Pima Community College 
5901 South Calle Santa Cruz 
Tucson, AZ 85709 
(520) 206-5205 
aabens@pima.edu 
 
Angie Sytsma 
Program Manager 
Pima Community College 
5901 South Calle Santa Cruz 
Tucson, AZ 85709 
(520) 206-5209 
asytsma@pima.edu 

 
San Jacinto Community College 
 
Alison Brisco 
Director, Grants Oversight 
San Jacinto Community College District 
8060 Spencer Highway 
Pasadena, TX 77050 
(281) 478-2784 
alison.brisco@sjcd.edu 
 
Monica Mendoza 
Program Coordinator 
San Jacinto Community College 
8060 Spencer Highway 
Building 1, Room 207 
Pasadena, TX 77505 
(281) 476-1809 
monica.mendoza@sjcd.edu 
 

mailto:jennifer.buechler@dss.mo.gov
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Volunteers of America Michigan 
 
Brad Atchison 
Director 
Volunteers of America Michigan 
21415 Civic Center Drive  
Suite 306  
Southfield, MI 48076 
batchison@voami.org 
 
Chad Forsyth 
Program Manager, HPOG 
Volunteers of America Michigan 
3031 West Grand Boulevard 
Suite 415 
Detroit, MI 48202 
(734) 945-8932 
cforsyth@voami.org 

 
NetWORK Division Zepf Center 
 
Craig Gebers 
Director of Vocational Services 
NetWORK Division of Zepf Center 
1301 Monroe Street 
Toledo, OH 43604 
(419) 213-6350 
cgebers@zepfcenter.org 
 
Patrece Tolbert 
Program Manager 
NetWORK Division of Zepf Center 
1301 Monroe Street 
Toledo, OH 43604 
(419) 213-6356 
ptolbert@zepfcenter.org 

 

Office of Family Assistance 
 
Gary Allen 
Office of Family Assistance 
Administration for Children and Families 
601 East 12th Street 
Room 349 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
(816) 426-2236 
gary.allen@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Stan Koutstaal 
HPOG Program Manager 
Office of Family Assistance 
Administration for Children and Families 
330 C Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20201 
(202) 401-5457 
stanley.koutstaal@acf.hhs.gov 

 
Theresa Renfrow 
Office of Family Assistance  
Administration for Children and Families  
601 East 12th Street 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
(816) 426-2231 
theresa.renfrow@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Kim Stupica-Dobbs 
HPOG Program Specialist 
Office of Family Assistance  
Administration for Children and Families  
601 East 12th Street 
Room 349 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
(816) 426-2225 
kim.stupica-dobbs@acf.hhs.gov 
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JBS International, Inc. 
 
Mary Hayes 
JBS International, Inc. 
Project Director 
5515 Security Lane 
Suite 800 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 
(240) 645-4596 
mhayes@jbsinternational.com 
 


